According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1955, no powers are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. It is estimated that an average of 10 minutes per response is required to complete this collection of information. This satisate includes time for evidencing, searching counting data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Concernis consuming the sampley of this burden estimate or suggestions for reducing this burden should be directed to the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, 400 7th St., SW, Washington, DC 20590.

B. M. C. 85

FILER FMCSA ACCOUNT NO. 122512 Approved by OMB 2126-0017 License No. MC-423581

PROPERTY BROKER'S TRUST FUND AGREEMENT UNDER 49 U.S.C. 13906 OR NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS, That	we Mesa Logistics. LLC	D/B/A Mesa Logistic	CS .
of	6001 Clauden Ass. D.	(Broker)		
	6007 Glendora Ave. D	COMPANIES OF THE PARTY OF THE P	(Zip code)	5-08-239
(Street)	(City)	(State,	(Zip code)	0.00
as TRUSTOR (hereinafte	er called Trustor), and	PACIFIC FINANCIAL		NC
		₫Vame	of Trustee)	
	724	-254		24
a financial institution created and existing under the laws of			the State of Cali	fornia
as TRUSTEE (hereinafter calle- and severally, firmly by these p WHEREAS, the Trustor is or in the Federal Motor Carrier Safety elected to file with the Federal h supplying of transportation subj	tends to become a Broker pursus y Administration relating to insu- dotor Carrier Safety Administra act to the ICC Termination Act	ant to the provisions of the Title rance or other security for the pa- tion such a Trust Fund Agreeme of 1995 in accordance with contr	49 U.S.C. 13904, and the oteotion of motor carriers at as will ensure financial acts, agreements, or arran	ors, and assigns, jointly rules and regulations of and shippers, and has responsibility and the agements therefor, and
WHEREAS, this Trust Fund Ag ehicle with 49 U. S. C 13906(b ecurity for the protection of mo nay be legally liable for any of the), and the rules and regulations for carriers or shippers, and shal the damages herein described.	of the Federal Motor Carrier Saf I imure to the benefit of any and	ety Administration, relation	ng to insurance or other
OW, THEREFORE, the trustor	and trustee, to accomplish the	above, agree as follows:		

- Trustee agrees that payments made pursuant to the security provided herein to shippers and motor carriers pursuant to this Agreement will be made exclusively and directly to shippers or motor carriers that are parties to contacts, agreements or arrangements with Trustor.
- Trustee agrees that the protection afforded to shippers and motor carriers hereby will continue until any and all claims made by shippers or motor
 carriers for which Trustor may be legally liable have been settled or until the funds deposited by Trustor pursuant to this Agreement have been
 exhausted, whichever comes first.
- 3. The parties hereto acknowledge and certify that said Trustee shall exclusively manage the security and trust fund, as herein set forth, and shall have legal title to the security and trust fund, pursuant to the terms and conditions as set forth in this agreement. Further, the parties hereto, and the said Trustee, as evidenced by their signatures to this agreement, acknowledge and sertify that (a) said Trustee, neither has nor expects to have any interest, financial, proprietary, or otherwise, whatsoever, in Trustee, and (b) said Truster, neither has nor expects to have any interest, financial, proprietary, or otherwise, whatsoever, in Trustee.
- 4. Trustee acknowledges the receipt of the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), to be held in trust under the terms and conditions set forth herein.
- 5. Trustee may, within its sole discretion, invest the funds comprising the corpus of this trust fund consistent with its fiduciary obligation under applicable law.
- 6. Trustee shall pay, up to a limit of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), directly to a shipper or motor carrier any sum or sums which Trustee, in good faith, determines that the Trustor has failed to pay and would be held legally liable by reason of Trustor's failure to perform faithfully its contracts, agreements, or arrangements for transportation by authorized motor carriers, made by Trustor while this agreement is in effect, regardless of the financial responsibility or lack thereof, or the solvency or bankruptcy, of Trustor.
- 7. In the event that the trust fund is drawn upon and the corpus of the trust fund is a sum less than Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), Truster shall, within thirty (30) days, replenish the trust fund up to Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) by paying to the Trustee a sum equal to the difference between the existing corpus of the trust fund and Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00).
- 8. Trustee shall immediately give written notice to the FMCSA of all lawsuits filed, judgments rendered, and payments made under this trust agreement and of any failure by Trustor to replenish the trust fund as required herein.
- 9. This agreement may be canceled at any time upon thirty (30) days written notice by the Trustee or Trustor to the FMCSA on the form printed at the bottom of this agreement. The thirty (30) day notice period shall commence upon actual receipt of a copy of the trust fund agreement with the completed notice of cancellation at the FMCSA's Washington, DC office. The Trustee and/or Trustor specifically agrees to file such written notice of cancellation.
- 10. All sums due the Trustee as a result, directly or indirectly, of the administration of the trust fund under this agreement shall be billed directly to Trustor and in no event shall said sums be paid from the corpus of the trust fund herein established.

11. Trustee sl notice and to	hall maintain a record of all financial transactions concern the FMCSA upon request.	Coll 101 IV	be available to Trustor upon request and reasonable
12. This agree of the FMCS.	ement shall be governed by the laws in the State of	Arizona to the e	xtent not inconsistent with the rules and regulations
of the LMCS	20	1/2-	2502
Th	his trust fund agreement is effective the / 2 day	y of LLC	2006, 12:01 a.m., standard time at the
address of the	Trustor as stated herein and shall continue in force until	terminated as herein pro	wided.
	ustee shall not be liable for payments of any of the dama indertakings, or arrangements made by the Trustor for th		
herein provide contracts, agre effective.	indertakings, or arrangements made by the Trustor for the ed, but such emcellation shall not affect the liability of the elements, or arrangements made by the Trustor for the su	he Trustee for the payme pplying of transportation	of any such damages arising as the result of prior to the date such cancellation becomes
	April 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 - 1980 -	F 4	27 700
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Trustor and Trustee ha	eve executed this instrum	ent on the day of 2006.
	TRUSTOR	**	TRUSTEE
Name	Mesa Logistics, LLC D/B/A Mesa Logistics	Name	PACIFIC FINANCIAL ASSOCIATION, INC.
Address	6007 Glendora Ave. Dallas, TX 75230	Address	12707 High Rhuff #200 San Diego, CA. 92130
7-1-1	M14380 0001	Telephone No.	(858)350-4376
Telephone No.	(214)890-0921	_ tetehoos tvo.	2 D /
Ву /	belake	By	O Tenny Karson
	John R. Pansen		J.P. Durson
	Manbal 1 - 0		Tagsicem IX OL- O
THE STATE OF THE S	111011	Witnes	Prinning (e)
Williess	(Signifure and Title)		(Signature and Title)
	(mgndare and sme)	FG . L	
			stitutions may qualify to act as Trustee. Trustee, by are, certifies that it is a financial institution and has assume the obligations of Trustee and the financial
		ability to dischar	es them
		anomy to uname	ge tanta
			100 To 10
	NOTICE OF	CANCELLATION	
THE	S IS TO ADVISE THAT THE ABOVE BROKE		
DAY OF	IS HEREBY CANO	CELED AS SECURI	TY IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FMCSA
SECURITY R	EQUIREMENTS UNDER 49 U.S.C. 13906(b)	and 49 CFR 387.307,	EFFECTIVE AS OF THEDAY OF
	, 12:01 A.M. STANDARD T	IME AT THE ADDR	ESS OF THE TRUSTOR, PROVIDED
SUCH DATE	IS NOT LESS THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS AF	TER THE ACTUAL	RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE BY THE
FMCSA.			
FMC3A.			- 14
	DATE SIGNED		61 54
	DATE BIORED		
	0.5	m	
		SIG	VATURE OF AUTHORIZED
		REPRESENT	ATTVE OF TRUSTEE OR TRUSTOR